

1.1 Senator ..... moves to amend S.F. No. 3606 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 11, strike "by 2020"

1.3 Page 2, line 23, after the second comma, insert "and every five years thereafter,"

1.4 Page 3, line 1, delete "consultant or"

1.5 Page 3, line 2, after "agency" insert "or a consultant"

1.6 Page 3, line 7, delete "February 15, 2022" and insert "December 31, 2022, and every  
1.7 five years thereafter"

1.8 Page 3, line 19, after "backgrounds" insert "and aligned to the state early childhood  
1.9 indicators of progress"

1.10 Page 3, line 31, after "by" insert "geographic area and"

1.11 Page 4, line 2, delete "and by geographic area;"

1.12 Page 4, line 10, strike "representative"

1.13 Page 4, line 18, delete everything after the period

1.14 Page 4, delete line 19

1.15 Page 4, line 21, before "aligned" insert "and"

1.16 Page 4, line 22, delete ", and"

1.17 Page 4, strike line 23

1.18 Page 4, line 24, strike "entrance study"

1.19 Page 4, line 25, delete "that uses"

1.20 Page 4, line 26, delete everything before "must"

1.21 Page 5, after line 3, insert:

1.22 "Sec. 3. APPROPRIATION.

1.23 Subdivision 1. Department of Human Services. The sum indicated in this section is  
1.24 appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Human Services for the fiscal year  
1.25 designated.

1.26 Subd. 2. Quality rating and improvement system evaluation. For the evaluation of  
1.27 the quality rating and improvement system:

1.28 \$ ..... .... 2021

2.1 This is a onetime appropriation. The funds are available until June 30, 2023."